That Section 21 of Ordinance No. 9751 is hereby amended as follows: 

Editor’s note:  Changes are in bold; deletions are denoted in “red” by strikethrough and 
additions in “blue” by underline. 

SECTION 21:  That the Parks & Recreation Department shall consist of one hundred ninety 
one (191) employees: ninety three (93) full-time, sixty eight (68) part-time, and thirty (30) 
intermittent as follows: 

Administration (Dept. 033): four (4) full-time employees 
  Director, NEG – 1 
  Executive Secretary, NG - 1 
  Office Assistant, Sr., F05A –2